NEWS

FROM THE OFFICE OF THE STANISLAUS COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 11, 2016

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HONORS EMPLOYEES

FOR YEARS OF SERVICE

The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors will be honoring County employees for their many years of service at its upcoming meeting on Tuesday, November 8, 2016. The meeting will take place in the Board Chambers, located in the basement at 1010 10th Street, Modesto, California. Chairman Monteith will thank each employee for their outstanding service, dedication to the County, and to their department. Each employee will be presented with a Certificate of Appreciation.

Tuesday, November 8, 2016 at 9:00 a.m.

HONORED FOR 45 YEARS OF SERVICE

Bertha Castillo

Ag Commissioner Office

HONORED FOR 40 YEARS OF SERVICE

Maria "Ruth" Perez

Health Services Agency

HONORED FOR 30 YEARS OF SERVICE

David Sandoval

Health Services Agency

HONORED FOR 25 YEARS OF SERVICE

Michael Moore Emily Weeks Kent Probation Department Probation Department

1010 10TH STREET, SUITE 6500, MODESTO, CA 95354 (209) 525-4494

